



No. F.1(2)Pers/A-I/2003

Jaipur, dated: Signed date.

ORDER

Services of Shri Ashutosh A.T. Pednekar, IAS (RJ:2002), Secretary to Government, Tribal Area Development Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur are hereby placed under the Government of India for his appointment as Joint Secretary, Ministry of Labour & Employment for a period of five years from the date of assumption of the charge of the post, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

By order of the Governor,

(Kanishak Kataria) Joint Secretary to Government

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Secretary to Hon'ble Governor of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 4. Joint Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 5. Secretary to Government, Tribal Area Development Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 6. Commissioner, Department of Information & Public Relation, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 7. Director, State Insurance and Provident Fund Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 8. Concerned officers.
- 9. Programmer, DOP (Computer Cell).
- 10. Assistant Secretary to Government, DOP (A-I/Accounts Branch).
- 11. Guard file.

Joint Secretary to Government

Copy also forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Secretary, Department of Personnel and Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Government of India, North Block, New Delhi.
- The Secretary, Ministry of Labour & Employment, Government of India. New Delhi
- Resident Commissioner, Government of Rajasthan, Bikaner House, Pandara Road, New Delhi

Joint Secretary to Government



Digitally signed by Kan shak Kataria Designation Joint S cretary To Government Date: 2025.06.13 8:07:16 IST

Reason: Approved

Date: 202 Reason: A